06-03-1999

50/66



FORM PTO-1594 RECURDATION F	980 UNIVICUYER SILLET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
THE NY FUR PLACE, INC. MAY 2 6 1999	Name: BIRGER CHRISTENSEN (USA), INC.	
Individual(s)	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 150 West 30th Street	
Corporation-State New York Other	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10001	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association	
Assignment Merger	General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership	
Other	Corporation-State New York	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is	
Execution Date: March 31, 1999	attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
2.1.0.1.0.1.2.1.0.1.0.2.0.2.0.3.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional sheet a	Registration No. 1,037,541 Registration No. 1,037,545 Registration No. 1,200,670 Registration No. 2,094,377  ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00	
400 7th Street, N.W.	Enclosed	
Washington, DC 20004	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Tel. 202-638-6666	0 D 3 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Attorney Docket No. 4645/G-4645	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. Harvey	6. Justin S. Kle May 26, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  Date 3 pages	
100,8,187.		

06/01/1999 DHGUYEN 00000105 1037541

01 FC:581 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE NY FURS PLACE INC., Corporation of New York, with offices at 218 West 30th Street, NY., NY 10001 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and service marks, and registration for said marks as listed in Schedule A. hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, <u>BIRGER CHRISTENSEN (USA) INC.</u> a <u>Corporation of New York</u>, with offices at <u>150 West 30th New York</u>, New York <u>10001</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR, in to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiently of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this

Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the

**21** day of March 1999.

THE NY FUR PLACE INC

By:

Name:

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0833

## SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
THE VAULT	1,037,541	04/06/76
THE FUR VAULT	1,037,545	04/0476
THE FUR VAULT	1,200,670	07/06/82
THE MEN'S VAULT	2,094,377	09/09/97

**RECORDED: 05/26/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0834